

Anchor's Point Owners Update: March 4, 2017

Units 484 - 532:

A water leak in a main supply line to the Bridge View building (Units 484 - 532) has a major leak and the water has been shut off.

Kimberling City Plumbing was on-site at 7:00am today to begin the repair of the line. After digging it became apparent that they needed to secure the hole that was dug and get additional equipment to get to the leak. So work stopped and they will return on Monday.

Therefore, there will be NO running water in the units mentioned until at least Monday when the Kimberling City Plumbing crew returns to continue to work on the repair.

There has been no damage to any units due to the water shut off.

We will keep you posted.

Units not mentioned above; which are units 400 - 482 are not affected by this shut off and do have running water.

The work area on the parking lot has been marked. Please be safe and careful and avoid the work area.

Thanks.....

Your APCOA Board

Visit Us At: <u>AnchorsPointCOA.org</u>